
Montana State-Northern (MT) (16-8, 12-7) -vs- Rocky Mountain (MT) (17-8, 14-5)
02/13/26 at Fortin Education Center

 
 

 
 
Montana State-Northern (MT) 69

Rocky Mountain (MT) 89

Date: 02/13/26
Time: 5:00 PM
Site: Fortin Education Center
Referees: David Loessberg, Emily Gulch, Jeanann Lemelin

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Montana State-Northern (MT) 18 12 15 24 69
Rocky Mountain (MT) 27 19 27 16 89

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Ciera Agasiva * 35 6-13 4-8 3-4 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 2 19
12 Taya Trottier * 28 5-10 3-6 0-0 3-1 4 4 6 5 0 4 13
10 Lauren Gunn * 28 5-13 2-8 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 12
1 Becky Melcher * 27 3-6 2-5 1-2 1-2 3 3 1 2 0 2 9
24 Addie Kiefer * 29 2-4 0-1 1-1 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 5
2 Lynnea Moran 22 3-6 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 2 6
3 Shania Moananu 18 1-4 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 5
22 Madi King 13 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 1 2 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-59 12-30 7-9 6-13 19 13 10 11 2 10 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-14   42.86% 2-7   28.57% 4-5   80.00%
2nd Quarter 5-14   35.71% 2-6   33.33% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 6-15   40.00% 2-8   25.00% 1-2   50.00%
4th Quarter 8-16   50.00% 6-9   66.67% 2-2   100.00%
Total 25-59   42.4% 12-30   40.0% 7-9   77.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 -

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Brenna Linse * 26 7-9 0-0 5-7 2-3 5 4 2 6 1 0 19
32 Isabelle Heggem * 33 7-8 1-2 0-0 4-6 10 1 6 2 2 2 15
22 Angelina Cavanaugh * 32 5-10 5-9 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 0 15
23 Paige Wasson * 32 6-10 1-5 2-2 0-6 6 0 3 2 0 0 15
12 Tailyn Black * 28 2-4 1-2 2-2 2-5 7 3 5 2 0 2 7
34 Lexy Burnham 15 5-9 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 1 0 1 10
2 Jordan Labrador-Hallett 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 3
13 Isabella Morris 6 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
4 Gabriella Biittner 12 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 2 3 1 0 1 2
14 Kiya Foran 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 35-54 9-19 10-15 9-24 33 16 24 14 3 7 89

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-15   66.67% 2-6   33.33% 5-5   100.00%
2nd Quarter 9-16   56.25% 1-4   25.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 11-13   84.62% 4-5   80.00% 1-2   50.00%
4th Quarter 5-10   50.00% 2-4   50.00% 4-8   50.00%
Total 35-54   64.8% 9-19   47.4% 10-15   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 18
Largest Lead: 31 4th-
09:32



1st Box Score
Montana State-Northern (MT) 18

Rocky Mountain (MT) 27

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Ciera Agasiva 10 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2

12 Taya Trottier 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 0 2
10 Lauren Gunn 10 2-6 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
1 Becky Melcher 8 1-2 1-2 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 1 4
24 Addie Kiefer 10 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
2 Lynnea Moran 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Shania Moananu 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Madi King 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-14 2-7 4-5 0-3 3 4 3 3 0 2 18
42.9% 28.6% 80.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Brenna Linse 10 5-5 0-0 3-3 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 13
32 Isabelle Heggem 8 2-2 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 2 5
22 Angelina Cavanaugh 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
23 Paige Wasson 10 2-4 1-3 2-2 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 7
12 Tailyn Black 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 1 2
34 Lexy Burnham 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Jordan Labrador-Hallett 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Isabella Morris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Gabriella Biittner 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
14 Kiya Foran 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 10-15 2-6 5-5 2-6 8 3 7 3 1 3 27
66.7% 33.3% 100.0%



2nd Box Score
Montana State-Northern (MT) 12

Rocky Mountain (MT) 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Ciera Agasiva 10 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 5

12 Taya Trottier 5 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 2 0 1 2
10 Lauren Gunn 7 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 5
1 Becky Melcher 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Addie Kiefer 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Lynnea Moran 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Shania Moananu 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Madi King 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-14 2-6 0-0 2-2 4 3 1 3 0 2 12
35.7% 33.3% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Brenna Linse 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
32 Isabelle Heggem 10 3-4 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 0 4 0 1 0 6
22 Angelina Cavanaugh 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
23 Paige Wasson 10 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Tailyn Black 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
34 Lexy Burnham 5 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 1 6
2 Jordan Labrador-Hallett 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Isabella Morris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Gabriella Biittner 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0
14 Kiya Foran 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-16 1-4 0-0 4-6 10 4 7 3 1 1 19
56.3% 25.0% NaN



3rd Box Score
Montana State-Northern (MT) 15

Rocky Mountain (MT) 27

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Ciera Agasiva 7 0-3 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

12 Taya Trottier 9 2-3 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
10 Lauren Gunn 10 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 Becky Melcher 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 2
24 Addie Kiefer 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
2 Lynnea Moran 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Shania Moananu 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Madi King 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-15 2-8 1-2 2-2 4 1 3 1 0 1 15
40.0% 25.0% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Brenna Linse 5 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 3
32 Isabelle Heggem 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
22 Angelina Cavanaugh 9 3-3 3-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 9
23 Paige Wasson 7 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6
12 Tailyn Black 9 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 4 0 0 0 3
34 Lexy Burnham 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
2 Jordan Labrador-Hallett 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Isabella Morris 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Gabriella Biittner 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Kiya Foran 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 11-13 4-5 1-2 1-7 8 4 7 2 0 0 27
84.6% 80.0% 50.0%



4th Box Score
Montana State-Northern (MT) 24

Rocky Mountain (MT) 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Ciera Agasiva 8 4-4 3-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 11

12 Taya Trottier 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 3 2 0 3 3
10 Lauren Gunn 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Becky Melcher 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
24 Addie Kiefer 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Lynnea Moran 10 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 2 2
3 Shania Moananu 5 1-3 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
22 Madi King 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 1 2 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-16 6-9 2-2 2-6 8 5 3 4 2 5 24
50.0% 66.7% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Brenna Linse 6 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 2 3 0 0 1
32 Isabelle Heggem 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
22 Angelina Cavanaugh 5 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
23 Paige Wasson 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Tailyn Black 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 2
34 Lexy Burnham 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Jordan Labrador-Hallett 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 3
13 Isabella Morris 5 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
4 Gabriella Biittner 5 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
14 Kiya Foran 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-10 2-4 4-8 2-5 7 5 3 6 1 3 16
50.0% 50.0% 50.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Montana State-Northern (MT) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rocky Mountain (MT)
09:47 MISS 3PTR by CAVANAUGH,ANGELINA

-- REBOUND OFF by BLACK,TAILYN
09:37 TURNOVER  by HEGGEM,ISABELLE

MISS 3PTR by MELCHER,BECKY 09:23
-- REBOUND DEF by LINSE,BRENNA

09:07 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by LINSE,BRENNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BLACK,TAILYN

FOUL  by TROTTIER,TAYA 09:06
09:06 0-3 H 3 GOOD FT by LINSE,BRENNA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by GUNN,LAUREN 08:46

08:28 TURNOVER  by WASSON,PAIGE
STEAL  by AGASIVA,CIERA 08:18
MISS JUMPER by TROTTIER,TAYA 08:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by GUNN,LAUREN 08:09 2-3 H 1

07:53 2-5 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by BLACK,TAILYN
TURNOVER  by TROTTIER,TAYA 07:43

07:43 STEAL  by HEGGEM,ISABELLE
07:25 2-7 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by LINSE,BRENNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HEGGEM,ISABELLE
GOOD 3PTR by GUNN,LAUREN 07:09 5-7 H 2
ASSIST  by TROTTIER,TAYA --
FOUL  by AGASIVA,CIERA 06:53

06:53 5-8 H 3 GOOD FT by WASSON,PAIGE
06:53 5-9 H 4 GOOD FT by WASSON,PAIGE

GOOD LAYUP by KIEFER,ADDIE(in the paint) 06:43 7-9 H 2
ASSIST  by TROTTIER,TAYA --

06:43 FOUL  by BLACK,TAILYN
GOOD FT by KIEFER,ADDIE 06:43 8-9 H 1

06:43 SUB IN by FORAN,KIYA
06:43 SUB OUT by BLACK,TAILYN
06:28 8-12 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by WASSON,PAIGE

-- ASSIST  by CAVANAUGH,ANGELINA
MISS LAYUP by KIEFER,ADDIE 06:13

06:13 BLOCK  by LINSE,BRENNA
-- REBOUND DEF by HEGGEM,ISABELLE

05:54 MISS JUMPER by CAVANAUGH,ANGELINA
REBOUND DEF by MELCHER,BECKY --
MISS 3PTR by GUNN,LAUREN 05:34

-- REBOUND DEF by WASSON,PAIGE
05:13 8-14 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by HEGGEM,ISABELLE

-- ASSIST  by CAVANAUGH,ANGELINA
GOOD 3PTR by MELCHER,BECKY 04:56 11-14 H 3
ASSIST  by TROTTIER,TAYA --

04:41 11-16 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by WASSON,PAIGE(in the paint)
04:26 FOUL  by HEGGEM,ISABELLE
04:26 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by MELCHER,BECKY 04:26 12-16 H 4
MISS FT by MELCHER,BECKY 04:26

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACK,TAILYN
04:26 SUB IN by BLACK,TAILYN
04:26 SUB OUT by HEGGEM,ISABELLE
04:13 MISS 3PTR by WASSON,PAIGE

REBOUND DEF by MELCHER,BECKY --
TURNOVER  by MELCHER,BECKY 04:03

04:03 STEAL  by BLACK,TAILYN
03:51 TURNOVER  by LINSE,BRENNA



STEAL  by MELCHER,BECKY 03:50
GOOD LAYUP by TROTTIER,TAYA(in the paint) 03:43 14-16 H 2

03:25 14-18 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by LINSE,BRENNA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by GUNN,LAUREN 03:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACK,TAILYN
FOUL  by MELCHER,BECKY 02:48

02:48 14-19 H 5 GOOD FT by LINSE,BRENNA
02:48 14-20 H 6 GOOD FT by LINSE,BRENNA

SUB IN by MORAN,LYNNEA 02:48
SUB OUT by TROTTIER,TAYA 02:48

02:48 SUB IN by HEGGEM,ISABELLE
02:48 SUB OUT by FORAN,KIYA

TURNOVER  by MELCHER,BECKY 02:33
02:32 STEAL  by HEGGEM,ISABELLE
02:26 MISS 3PTR by WASSON,PAIGE

REBOUND DEF by MORAN,LYNNEA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:22
GOOD JUMPER by MORAN,LYNNEA 02:12 16-20 H 4

01:54 MISS 3PTR by CAVANAUGH,ANGELINA
-- REBOUND OFF by HEGGEM,ISABELLE

FOUL  by MELCHER,BECKY 01:46
SUB IN by MOANANU,SHANIA 01:46
SUB OUT by MELCHER,BECKY 01:46

01:33 16-23 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by HEGGEM,ISABELLE
-- ASSIST  by WASSON,PAIGE

01:04 FOUL  by LINSE,BRENNA
GOOD FT by AGASIVA,CIERA 01:04 17-23 H 6
GOOD FT by AGASIVA,CIERA 01:04 18-23 H 5

01:04 SUB IN by BIITTNER,GABRIELLA
01:04 SUB OUT by BLACK,TAILYN
00:43 18-25 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by LINSE,BRENNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WASSON,PAIGE
MISS 3PTR by AGASIVA,CIERA 00:26

-- REBOUND DEF by WASSON,PAIGE
00:17 18-27 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by LINSE,BRENNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BIITTNER,GABRIELLA
MISS 3PTR by GUNN,LAUREN 00:05

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Montana State-Northern (MT) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rocky Mountain (MT)
SUB IN by MOANANU,SHANIA 10:00
SUB IN by MORAN,LYNNEA 10:00
SUB OUT by MELCHER,BECKY 10:00
SUB OUT by TROTTIER,TAYA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by BIITTNER,GABRIELLA
10:00 SUB OUT by BLACK,TAILYN

TURNOVER  by MOANANU,SHANIA 09:48
09:33 18-29 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by HEGGEM,ISABELLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BIITTNER,GABRIELLA
GOOD 3PTR by AGASIVA,CIERA 09:19 21-29 H 8
ASSIST  by GUNN,LAUREN --

09:03 MISS LAYUP by LINSE,BRENNA
-- REBOUND OFF by HEGGEM,ISABELLE

08:52 21-31 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by LINSE,BRENNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HEGGEM,ISABELLE

MISS 3PTR by AGASIVA,CIERA 08:26
-- REBOUND DEF by WASSON,PAIGE

08:04 TURNOVER  by LINSE,BRENNA
STEAL  by AGASIVA,CIERA 08:03



GOOD LAYUP by AGASIVA,CIERA(in the paint) 07:50 23-31 H 8
07:34 23-33 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by WASSON,PAIGE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BIITTNER,GABRIELLA
07:15 FOUL  by BIITTNER,GABRIELLA

SUB IN by KING,MADI 07:15
SUB IN by TROTTIER,TAYA 07:15
SUB OUT by KIEFER,ADDIE 07:15
SUB OUT by GUNN,LAUREN 07:15
MISS 3PTR by TROTTIER,TAYA 07:05
REBOUND OFF by TROTTIER,TAYA --
TURNOVER  by TROTTIER,TAYA 06:59

06:56 SUB IN by BLACK,TAILYN
06:56 SUB OUT by CAVANAUGH,ANGELINA
06:43 MISS LAYUP by LINSE,BRENNA

REBOUND DEF by AGASIVA,CIERA --
06:27 FOUL  by LINSE,BRENNA
06:27 SUB IN by BURNHAM,LEXY
06:27 SUB OUT by LINSE,BRENNA

TURNOVER  by TROTTIER,TAYA 06:19
06:17 STEAL  by BURNHAM,LEXY

FOUL  by TROTTIER,TAYA 06:13
06:11 MISS 3PTR by WASSON,PAIGE

REBOUND DEF by KING,MADI --
05:57 FOUL  by BIITTNER,GABRIELLA

MISS LAYUP by MOANANU,SHANIA 05:49
REBOUND OFF by TROTTIER,TAYA --
MISS LAYUP by TROTTIER,TAYA 05:43

-- REBOUND DEF by HEGGEM,ISABELLE
05:36 23-35 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BURNHAM,LEXY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by KING,MADI 05:09
-- REBOUND DEF by WASSON,PAIGE

05:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:02 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
05:02 SUB IN by CAVANAUGH,ANGELINA
05:02 SUB OUT by BIITTNER,GABRIELLA
04:47 MISS LAYUP by BURNHAM,LEXY

-- REBOUND OFF by HEGGEM,ISABELLE
04:41 23-37 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by HEGGEM,ISABELLE

MISS 3PTR by GUNN,LAUREN 04:11
-- REBOUND DEF by BURNHAM,LEXY

FOUL  by GUNN,LAUREN 04:01
SUB IN by GUNN,LAUREN 04:00
SUB OUT by MORAN,LYNNEA 04:00

03:54 TURNOVER  by BLACK,TAILYN
SUB IN by KIEFER,ADDIE 03:54
SUB IN by MELCHER,BECKY 03:54
SUB OUT by MOANANU,SHANIA 03:54
SUB OUT by KING,MADI 03:54

03:42 FOUL  by BURNHAM,LEXY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:31
MISS JUMPER by AGASIVA,CIERA 03:27

-- REBOUND DEF by BURNHAM,LEXY
03:21 TURNOVER  by BURNHAM,LEXY

STEAL  by TROTTIER,TAYA 03:20
GOOD LAYUP by TROTTIER,TAYA(in the paint) 03:19 25-37 H 12

03:06 MISS JUMPER by BLACK,TAILYN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:02 SUB IN by LINSE,BRENNA
03:02 SUB OUT by BURNHAM,LEXY

MISS 3PTR by AGASIVA,CIERA 02:41
-- REBOUND DEF by HEGGEM,ISABELLE

02:33 MISS 3PTR by WASSON,PAIGE



-- REBOUND OFF by LINSE,BRENNA
02:28 25-40 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by CAVANAUGH,ANGELINA

-- ASSIST  by HEGGEM,ISABELLE
GOOD JUMPER by GUNN,LAUREN 02:08 27-40 H 13
SUB IN by MORAN,LYNNEA 01:52
SUB IN by MOANANU,SHANIA 01:52
SUB OUT by MELCHER,BECKY 01:52
SUB OUT by TROTTIER,TAYA 01:52

01:52 SUB IN by BURNHAM,LEXY
01:52 SUB OUT by LINSE,BRENNA
01:47 27-42 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by HEGGEM,ISABELLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BURNHAM,LEXY
MISS LAYUP by MORAN,LYNNEA 01:21

01:21 BLOCK  by HEGGEM,ISABELLE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:54 MISS 3PTR by HEGGEM,ISABELLE
-- REBOUND OFF by BLACK,TAILYN

FOUL  by MORAN,LYNNEA 00:51
00:38 27-44 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by BURNHAM,LEXY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HEGGEM,ISABELLE
GOOD 3PTR by GUNN,LAUREN 00:15 30-44 H 14

00:04 30-46 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by BURNHAM,LEXY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HEGGEM,ISABELLE

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Montana State-Northern (MT) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rocky Mountain (MT)
MISS JUMPER by AGASIVA,CIERA 09:37
REBOUND OFF by TROTTIER,TAYA --
MISS 3PTR by GUNN,LAUREN 09:29

-- REBOUND DEF by LINSE,BRENNA
09:15 30-48 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by WASSON,PAIGE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MELCHER,BECKY 09:03
-- REBOUND DEF by BLACK,TAILYN

08:43 30-50 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by WASSON,PAIGE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BLACK,TAILYN

MISS LAYUP by AGASIVA,CIERA 08:24
-- REBOUND DEF by BLACK,TAILYN

08:06 30-53 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by BLACK,TAILYN
-- ASSIST  by HEGGEM,ISABELLE

07:42 FOUL  by BLACK,TAILYN
GOOD LAYUP by KIEFER,ADDIE(in the paint) 07:35 32-53 H 21
ASSIST  by MELCHER,BECKY --
FOUL  by MELCHER,BECKY 07:20

07:20 32-54 H 22 GOOD FT by LINSE,BRENNA
07:20 MISS FT by LINSE,BRENNA

REBOUND DEF by TROTTIER,TAYA --
GOOD 3PTR by TROTTIER,TAYA 07:10 35-54 H 19
ASSIST  by KIEFER,ADDIE --

06:56 35-56 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by WASSON,PAIGE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by AGASIVA,CIERA 06:39
REBOUND OFF by MELCHER,BECKY --
GOOD 3PTR by TROTTIER,TAYA 06:34 38-56 H 18

06:13 MISS 3PTR by BLACK,TAILYN
-- REBOUND OFF by LINSE,BRENNA

06:07 FOUL  by LINSE,BRENNA
06:07 TURNOVER  by LINSE,BRENNA

MISS 3PTR by GUNN,LAUREN 05:54
-- REBOUND DEF by HEGGEM,ISABELLE

05:42 38-59 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by CAVANAUGH,ANGELINA
-- ASSIST  by BLACK,TAILYN



GOOD LAYUP by GUNN,LAUREN(in the paint) 05:14 40-59 H 19
ASSIST  by AGASIVA,CIERA --

04:56 40-61 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by LINSE,BRENNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CAVANAUGH,ANGELINA

04:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:54 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:54 SUB IN by BURNHAM,LEXY
04:54 SUB OUT by LINSE,BRENNA

GOOD JUMPER by MELCHER,BECKY 04:30 42-61 H 19
04:15 42-64 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by CAVANAUGH,ANGELINA

-- ASSIST  by WASSON,PAIGE
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:38

03:38 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:21 42-66 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by BURNHAM,LEXY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BLACK,TAILYN
MISS 3PTR by KIEFER,ADDIE 03:01

-- REBOUND DEF by HEGGEM,ISABELLE
02:53 42-69 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by CAVANAUGH,ANGELINA

-- ASSIST  by BLACK,TAILYN
02:32 FOUL  by BURNHAM,LEXY

MISS FT by AGASIVA,CIERA 02:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by AGASIVA,CIERA 02:32 43-69 H 26
SUB IN by MOANANU,SHANIA 02:32
SUB OUT by AGASIVA,CIERA 02:32

02:32 SUB IN by LABRADOR-HALLETT,JOR
02:32 SUB OUT by WASSON,PAIGE
02:10 43-71 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by HEGGEM,ISABELLE

MISS 3PTR by TROTTIER,TAYA 01:41
-- REBOUND DEF by HEGGEM,ISABELLE

SUB IN by MORAN,LYNNEA 01:22
SUB OUT by TROTTIER,TAYA 01:22

01:22 SUB IN by BIITTNER,GABRIELLA
01:22 SUB OUT by BLACK,TAILYN
01:15 TURNOVER  by HEGGEM,ISABELLE

STEAL  by MELCHER,BECKY 01:14
GOOD JUMPER by MORAN,LYNNEA 01:06 45-71 H 26

00:52 45-73 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by BIITTNER,GABRIELLA(in the paint)
00:39 FOUL  by BURNHAM,LEXY
00:39 SUB IN by MORRIS,ISABELLA
00:39 SUB OUT by CAVANAUGH,ANGELINA

MISS JUMPER by GUNN,LAUREN 00:27
-- REBOUND DEF by BURNHAM,LEXY

00:06 MISS LAYUP by BURNHAM,LEXY
REBOUND DEF by KIEFER,ADDIE --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Montana State-Northern (MT) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rocky Mountain (MT)
SUB IN by KING,MADI 10:00
SUB IN by MORAN,LYNNEA 10:00
SUB IN by MOANANU,SHANIA 10:00
SUB OUT by TROTTIER,TAYA 10:00
SUB OUT by KIEFER,ADDIE 10:00
SUB OUT by MELCHER,BECKY 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by BIITTNER,GABRIELLA
10:00 SUB IN by LABRADOR-HALLETT,JOR
10:00 SUB IN by BURNHAM,LEXY
10:00 SUB IN by MORRIS,ISABELLA
10:00 SUB OUT by HEGGEM,ISABELLE
10:00 SUB OUT by WASSON,PAIGE



10:00 SUB OUT by CAVANAUGH,ANGELINA
10:00 SUB OUT by BLACK,TAILYN

TURNOVER  by KING,MADI 09:49
09:49 STEAL  by BIITTNER,GABRIELLA

FOUL  by MORAN,LYNNEA 09:38
09:32 45-76 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by LABRADOR-HALLETT,JOR

MISS LAYUP by MOANANU,SHANIA 09:19
REBOUND OFF by KING,MADI --

09:17 FOUL  by LABRADOR-HALLETT,JOR
09:17 SUB IN by FORAN,KIYA
09:17 SUB OUT by LINSE,BRENNA

GOOD 3PTR by AGASIVA,CIERA 09:12 48-76 H 28
08:54 MISS LAYUP by BURNHAM,LEXY

BLOCK  by KING,MADI 08:54
-- REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,ISABELLA

SUB IN by TROTTIER,TAYA 08:49
SUB OUT by GUNN,LAUREN 08:49

08:42 MISS LAYUP by MORRIS,ISABELLA
REBOUND DEF by AGASIVA,CIERA --
MISS LAYUP by MOANANU,SHANIA 08:26

-- REBOUND DEF by FORAN,KIYA
08:17 TURNOVER  by BIITTNER,GABRIELLA

STEAL  by TROTTIER,TAYA 08:14
GOOD 3PTR by MOANANU,SHANIA 08:03 51-76 H 25
FOUL  by MORAN,LYNNEA 07:50

07:50 MISS FT by BIITTNER,GABRIELLA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:50 MISS FT by BIITTNER,GABRIELLA
REBOUND DEF by MOANANU,SHANIA --
TURNOVER  by AGASIVA,CIERA 07:24

07:23 STEAL  by FORAN,KIYA
07:14 MISS LAYUP by BURNHAM,LEXY

BLOCK  by KING,MADI 07:14
REBOUND DEF by KING,MADI --
GOOD 3PTR by TROTTIER,TAYA 06:55 54-76 H 22
FOUL  by TROTTIER,TAYA 06:32

06:32 54-77 H 23 GOOD FT by MORRIS,ISABELLA
06:32 MISS FT by MORRIS,ISABELLA

REBOUND DEF by AGASIVA,CIERA --
SUB IN by MELCHER,BECKY 06:32
SUB OUT by MOANANU,SHANIA 06:32

06:32 SUB IN by WASSON,PAIGE
06:32 SUB IN by HEGGEM,ISABELLE
06:32 SUB IN by LINSE,BRENNA
06:32 SUB IN by CAVANAUGH,ANGELINA
06:32 SUB OUT by BIITTNER,GABRIELLA
06:32 SUB OUT by BURNHAM,LEXY
06:32 SUB OUT by LABRADOR-HALLETT,JOR
06:32 SUB OUT by FORAN,KIYA

TURNOVER  by TROTTIER,TAYA 06:11
06:11 SUB IN by BLACK,TAILYN
06:11 SUB OUT by MORRIS,ISABELLA
05:56 FOUL  by LINSE,BRENNA
05:54 TURNOVER  by LINSE,BRENNA

MISS 3PTR by MORAN,LYNNEA 05:43
-- REBOUND DEF by WASSON,PAIGE

05:33 TURNOVER  by WASSON,PAIGE
STEAL  by MORAN,LYNNEA 05:33

05:33 FOUL  by BLACK,TAILYN
GOOD JUMPER by AGASIVA,CIERA 05:22 56-77 H 21
FOUL  by KING,MADI 05:00

05:00 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM



05:00 56-78 H 22 GOOD FT by LINSE,BRENNA
05:00 MISS FT by LINSE,BRENNA

REBOUND DEF by AGASIVA,CIERA --
MISS JUMPER by MORAN,LYNNEA 04:46

-- REBOUND DEF by WASSON,PAIGE
04:27 56-80 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by HEGGEM,ISABELLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LINSE,BRENNA
GOOD 3PTR by MELCHER,BECKY 04:07 59-80 H 21
ASSIST  by TROTTIER,TAYA --

03:48 TURNOVER  by LINSE,BRENNA
STEAL  by TROTTIER,TAYA 03:47
MISS JUMPER by KING,MADI 03:39

03:39 BLOCK  by HEGGEM,ISABELLE
-- REBOUND DEF by LINSE,BRENNA

03:26 MISS 3PTR by CAVANAUGH,ANGELINA
REBOUND DEF by KING,MADI --
GOOD 3PTR by AGASIVA,CIERA 03:17 62-80 H 18
ASSIST  by TROTTIER,TAYA --

02:53 62-83 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by CAVANAUGH,ANGELINA
-- ASSIST  by LINSE,BRENNA

GOOD 3PTR by AGASIVA,CIERA 02:41 65-83 H 18
ASSIST  by TROTTIER,TAYA --

02:18 TURNOVER  by LINSE,BRENNA
STEAL  by MORAN,LYNNEA 02:17
MISS JUMPER by KING,MADI 02:10
REBOUND OFF by KING,MADI --
MISS 3PTR by TROTTIER,TAYA 02:07

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACK,TAILYN
01:58 MISS 3PTR by CAVANAUGH,ANGELINA

-- REBOUND OFF by HEGGEM,ISABELLE
01:41 TURNOVER  by BLACK,TAILYN

STEAL  by TROTTIER,TAYA 01:40
TURNOVER  by TROTTIER,TAYA 01:37

01:36 STEAL  by BLACK,TAILYN
FOUL  by TROTTIER,TAYA 01:32

01:32 65-84 H 19 GOOD FT by BLACK,TAILYN
01:32 65-85 H 20 GOOD FT by BLACK,TAILYN

SUB IN by KIEFER,ADDIE 01:32
SUB IN by MOANANU,SHANIA 01:32
SUB OUT by TROTTIER,TAYA 01:32
SUB OUT by AGASIVA,CIERA 01:32

01:32 SUB IN by MORRIS,ISABELLA
01:32 SUB IN by FORAN,KIYA
01:32 SUB IN by BURNHAM,LEXY
01:32 SUB IN by LABRADOR-HALLETT,JOR
01:32 SUB IN by BIITTNER,GABRIELLA
01:32 SUB OUT by BLACK,TAILYN
01:32 SUB OUT by LINSE,BRENNA
01:32 SUB OUT by HEGGEM,ISABELLE
01:32 SUB OUT by WASSON,PAIGE
01:32 SUB OUT by CAVANAUGH,ANGELINA

MISS 3PTR by MELCHER,BECKY 01:13
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:51 65-87 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by BURNHAM,LEXY
-- ASSIST  by LABRADOR-HALLETT,JOR

00:40 FOUL  by MORRIS,ISABELLA
GOOD LAYUP by MORAN,LYNNEA(in the paint) 00:34 67-87 H 20

00:11 67-89 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,ISABELLA(in the paint)
00:01 FOUL  by LABRADOR-HALLETT,JOR

GOOD FT by MOANANU,SHANIA 00:01 68-89 H 21
GOOD FT by MOANANU,SHANIA 00:01 69-89 H 20


